
California 
Fair Political 
Practices Commission 

Ms. Shirley F. Knopf 
Attorney at Law 

March 4, 1987 

Suite 818 The Professional Building 
117 East Eighth Street 
Long Beach, CA 90813 

Dear Ms. Knopf: 

Re: Your Request for Assistance; 
Our File No. I-87-072 

Your letter of February 18, 1987, was forwarded to this 
office by the Secretary of State. Your question involves the 
interpretation of Elections Code Section 12404. That provision 
is not part of the Political Reform Act. (Government Code 
Sections 81000-91015.) This agency does not interpret the 
Elections Code provision. However, as I advised your office by 
telephone on March 3, 1987, you may direct your inquiry to the 
Attorney General's Office for a response. 

Sincerely, 

i. ) 
I;~~~rt E. Leidigh 
Counsel 
Legal Division 

REL: sm 

428 J Street, Suite 800 • P.O. Box 807 • Sacramento CA 95804~0807 • (916) 322-5660 
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18, 1987 

secretary of State 
Please Forward to: 
Fair Political Pr 
1230 J. street 

SHIRLEY F. KNOPF 

ATTORNEY AT LAW 

LONG BEACH, CALIFORNIA 90813 

if.:..L.EFf-iONE 432·C295 

ces Commission 

Sacremento, California 95814 

Dear Sir or Madam: 

Bills have been presented to the Treasurer of J Wilson 
deceased's campaign funds for medical bills, hospital bills 
and es relat to funeral expenses. 

Mr. Cheatham, Treasurer of Jim Wilson's campa fund 
requests a ruling as to whether these are to 
be pa under Section 12404 of the Election Code. 

Thank very much. 

Very 
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